writing by all Participants

Plan duration The Plan continues in operation until the Board decides to end it. The

Board may from time to time suspend the operation of the Plan for a fixed

period or indefinitely and may end any suspension. If the Plan is terminated

or suspended for any reason, that termination or suspension must not

prejudice the accrued rights of the Participants.

If a Participant and the Company (acting by the Board) agree in writing

that some or all of the Securities granted to that Participant are to be

cancelled on a specified date or on the occurrence of a particular event,

then those Securities may be cancelled in the manner agreed between

the Company and the Participant.

Income Tax

Assessment Act

The Plan is a plan to which Subdivision 83A-C of the Income Tax

Assessment Act 1997 (Cth) applies (subject to the conditions in that Act)

except to the extent an invitation provides otherwise.

5274-02/3665313_20 28

S C H E D U L E  1  –  P R O  F O R M A  B A L A N C E  S H E E T

PARTICULARS

CONSOLIDATED

POSITION AT 31

December 2024

PROJECTED

CHANGE DUE TO

SALE

POST SALE –

PRO FORMA

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,779,202 14,000,000 16,779,202

Trade and Other Receivables  123,650 0 123,650

Other Current Assets 80,831 0 80,831

Total Current Assets 2,983,683 14,000,000 16,983,683

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and Evaluation 13,060,903 -13,060,903 0

Property Plant and Equipment 570,013 0 570,013

Total Non-Current Asset 13,630,916 -13,060,903 570,013

Total Assets 16,614,599 939,097 17,553,696

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 327,263 - 327,263

Provisions 13,407 - 13,407

Total Current Liabilities 340,670 - 340,670

Total Liabilities 340,670 - 340,670

Net Assets 16,273,929 939,097 17,213,026

EQUITY

Issued Capital 401,665,946 - 401,665,946

Reserves 1,648,399 - 1,648,399

Accumulated Losses -387,040,082 939,097
-

386,100,985

Equity attributable to Shareholders

of LCL
16,274,263 939,097 17,213,360

Non-controlling interest -334 0 -334

Total Equity 16,273,929 939,097 17,213,026

Note: The consideration under the Option includes a 1% net smelter royalty which is not reflected in the pro-forma

above. The amount has been excluded as the timing and quantum of the net smelter royalty is uncertain.

SAMPLE
Proxy Voting Form

If you are attending the Meeting
in person, please bring this with you

for Securityholder registration.

LCL Resources Limited | ABN 43 119 759 349

Your proxy voting instruction must be received by 10.00am (AWST) on Saturday, 07 June 2025, being not later than 48 hours before
the commencement of the Meeting.  Any Proxy Voting instructions received after that time will not be valid for the scheduled Meeting.